



Ref: SEC/SE/54/2024-25

Date: 16th September 2024

<p>The Manager- Listing</p> <p>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400051</p> <p>NSE SYMBOL: SENC0</p>	<p>The Manager – Listing</p> <p>BSE Limited</p> <p>Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001</p> <p>BSE SCRIP CODE: 543936</p>
---	---

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam(s),

Sub: Newspaper publication for Form DPT-1

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in Business Standard (English version) and Sambad Pratidin (Bengali version) on 16th September 2024 with regard to Form DPT-1 (Circular or circular in the form of advertisement inviting deposits).

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Yours sincerely,

For SENC0 GOLD LIMITED

Mukund Chandak
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A20051

Enclosed: a/a



Senco Gold Limited

CIN NO. : L36911WB1994PLC064637
Registered & Corporate Office : “Diamond Prestige”,
41A, A.J.C. Bose Road, 10th Floor, Kolkata - 700 017
Phone : 033 4021 5000 / 5004, Fax No. : 033-4021 5025
Email : contactus@sencogold.co.in
Website : www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com



India's 2nd Most
Trusted Jewellery
Brand 2024
by TRA report.





Senco Gold Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: "Diamond Prestige", 41A, A.J.C. Bose Road,, 10th Floor, Kolkata-700017
 Phone: 033 4021 5000/5004 | Email: contactus@sencogold.co.in | Website: https://sencogoldanddiamonds.com
 (CIN: L36911WB1994PLC064637)

FORM DPT-1

CIRCULAR OR CIRCULAR IN THE FORM OF ADVERTISEMENT INVITING DEPOSITS
 [Pursuant to Section 73 (2)(a) and Section 76 of The Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 4(1) and 4(2) of the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Information																								
1. GENERAL INFORMATION																										
a.	Name, address, website and other contact details of the company;	Senco Gold Limited, (CIN - L36911WB1994PLC064637), Registered & Corporate Office: Diamond Prestige, 41A, A.J.C. Bose Road, 10th floor, Unit no. 1001, Kolkata WB 700017 IN, Tel. No. : +91 33 4021 5000/4021 5004, Fax : +91 3340215025, Website:www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com/ www.sencogold.com, E-mail : corporate@sencogold.co.in																								
b.	Date of incorporation of the company;	22 nd August, 1994																								
c.	Business carried on by the company and its subsidiaries with details of branches or units, if any;	Business carried on by the Company: Senco Gold Ltd (the Company) is engaged in the business of manufacturing, sale and trading of gold jewellery, diamond studded jewellery and jewellery made of silver, platinum and semi-precious stones and other metals. The Company also sells other products like costume jewellery, gold/silver coins and utensils made of silver, leather bags, perfumes, lab grown diamonds and its jewellery. Business carried out by the Company's subsidiaries as on date: Senco Gold Artisanship Pvt Ltd is the wholly owned subsidiary of Senco Gold Limited which was incorporated on 14th October, 2020 and is engaged in the business of manufacturing, sale and trading of gold jewellery, diamond studded jewellery and jewellery made of silver, platinum and semi-precious stones, gold coins and other metals. Senco Gold Artisanship Pvt Ltd commenced their business from April, 2022 and Senco Global Jewellery Trading LLC was incorporated on 14th Feb 2023 in Dubai (UAE) as a strategic part of Company's global expansion plan. Branches/Units of the Company: The Company has two manufacturing units located at following address: i) Gems & Jewellery Park, SDF Building Plot No GJA-4A4, 4th Floor, Ankurhati, Domjur, Howrah-711409. ii) Module G-SE, SDF Building, Manikanchan SEZ, Plot 1, Block CN, Sector V, Saltlake, Kolkata - 700091 The Company has 93 company showrooms and 66 Franchisee showrooms located across in India as on 31.03.2024.																								
d.	Brief particulars of the management of the company;	The Company is managed by the Managing Director & CEO with the help of Whole Time Directors and supported by professional management team, subject to overall superintendence, direction and control of the Board of Directors.																								
e.	Name, addresses, DIN and occupations of the directors;	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Name & Address</th> <th>DIN</th> <th>Occupation</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Mr. Suvankar Sen, 53A, Lake Place, Kolkata – 700 029, India</td> <td>01178803</td> <td>Business</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mrs. Ranjana Sen, 53A, Lake Place, PS- Tollygunge, Kolkata – 700 029, India</td> <td>01226337</td> <td>Business</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mrs. Jaita Sen, 53A, Lake Place, PS- Tollygunge, Kolkata – 700029, India</td> <td>08828875</td> <td>Business</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Kumar Shankar Datta, Flat no. 3A, 3rd Floor, Fomra Tower, 84A, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata-700014, India</td> <td>07248231</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Bhaskar Sen, 2nd Floor, 178 Purbalok, 9th Street, Kolkata- 700099, India</td> <td>03193003</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mr. Shankar Prasad Halder, Flat No-2524, Sector-D, Pocket-2, Vasant Kunj, Delhi-110070</td> <td>6521264</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ms. Suman Varma, A 20, 2nd Floor, Gitanjali Enclave, Opp. Navjivan Vihar, Malviya Nagar, South Delhi- 110017, India</td> <td>08127928</td> <td>Professional</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Name & Address	DIN	Occupation	Mr. Suvankar Sen, 53A, Lake Place, Kolkata – 700 029, India	01178803	Business	Mrs. Ranjana Sen, 53A, Lake Place, PS- Tollygunge, Kolkata – 700 029, India	01226337	Business	Mrs. Jaita Sen, 53A, Lake Place, PS- Tollygunge, Kolkata – 700029, India	08828875	Business	Mr. Kumar Shankar Datta, Flat no. 3A, 3rd Floor, Fomra Tower, 84A, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata-700014, India	07248231	Professional	Mr. Bhaskar Sen, 2nd Floor, 178 Purbalok, 9th Street, Kolkata- 700099, India	03193003	Professional	Mr. Shankar Prasad Halder, Flat No-2524, Sector-D, Pocket-2, Vasant Kunj, Delhi-110070	6521264	Professional	Ms. Suman Varma, A 20, 2nd Floor, Gitanjali Enclave, Opp. Navjivan Vihar, Malviya Nagar, South Delhi- 110017, India	08127928	Professional
Name & Address	DIN	Occupation																								
Mr. Suvankar Sen, 53A, Lake Place, Kolkata – 700 029, India	01178803	Business																								
Mrs. Ranjana Sen, 53A, Lake Place, PS- Tollygunge, Kolkata – 700 029, India	01226337	Business																								
Mrs. Jaita Sen, 53A, Lake Place, PS- Tollygunge, Kolkata – 700029, India	08828875	Business																								
Mr. Kumar Shankar Datta, Flat no. 3A, 3rd Floor, Fomra Tower, 84A, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata-700014, India	07248231	Professional																								
Mr. Bhaskar Sen, 2nd Floor, 178 Purbalok, 9th Street, Kolkata- 700099, India	03193003	Professional																								
Mr. Shankar Prasad Halder, Flat No-2524, Sector-D, Pocket-2, Vasant Kunj, Delhi-110070	6521264	Professional																								
Ms. Suman Varma, A 20, 2nd Floor, Gitanjali Enclave, Opp. Navjivan Vihar, Malviya Nagar, South Delhi- 110017, India	08127928	Professional																								
f.	Management's perception of risk factors;	Senco Gold Limited (hereinafter referred to as Company) is a leading jewellery company in India in the organized jewellery manufacturing & retail sector. Company has grown to become a multi-location entity with revenues in excess of INR 52,296.64 million for the year ended 31st March, 2024. The Net Worth, Revenues from Operations & Cash Flows of the Company are strong enough to meet any repayment liability at any time. The monies raised under these jewellery Purchase Schemes (hereinafter referred to as Schemes) are purely for jewellery purchases and hence do not pose any financial risk except price, market risk, competition, regulatory environment changes and other normal business risk generally associated with the business of the Company.																								
g.	Details of default, including the amount involved, duration of default and present status, in repayment of	i) Statutory dues: Nil ii) Debentures and interest thereon: Nil iii) Loan from any bank or financial institution and interest thereon: Nil																								
2. PARTICULARS OF THE DEPOSIT SCHEME																										
a.	Date of passing of board resolution;	13 th August, 2024																								
b.	Date of passing of resolution in the general meeting authorizing the invitation of such deposits;	24 th May, 2018.																								
c.	Type of deposits, i.e., whether secured or unsecured;	Unsecured																								
d.	i. Amount which the company can raise by way of deposits as per the Act and the rules made thereunder. ii. the aggregate of deposits actually held on the last day of the immediately preceding financial year and iii. the aggregate of deposits actually held on the date of the issue of circular or advertisement . iv. amount of deposit proposed to be raised and v. amount of deposit repayable within the next twelve months.	<p>1. 10% of the aggregate of the paid-up capital, free reserves and securities premium account from its Members, i.e., 1375.73 million. (as on 31.03.2024)</p> <p>2. 25% of the aggregate of the paid-up capital, free reserves and securities premium account from Public i.e., 3439.32 million (as on 31.03.2024)</p> <p>Rs. 1563.93 million (as on 31.03.2024)</p> <p>Rs. 1849.46 million as on 9th August 2024.</p> <p>Upto Rs 3400.00 million</p> <p>Rs. 1,849.46 million (From 15th June 2023)</p>																								
e.	Terms of raising of deposits	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Particulars</th> <th>Duration</th> <th>Rate of Interest</th> <th>Mode of Payment</th> <th>Mode of repayment/redemption</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Swarna Labh (6 months scheme)- SL 24-25</td> <td>This Scheme is for 6 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 6 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .</td> <td>Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity : After depositing 6 instalments on or before due date, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 30% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 6 months from the date of first instalment of the Scheme.</td> <td>Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.</td> <td>Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 6 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may Give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 30% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Swarna Yojana (11 months scheme)- SY 24-25</td> <td>This Scheme is for 11 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 11 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .</td> <td>Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity: After depositing 11 instalments on or before due dates, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 75% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 11 months from the date of payment of first instalment of the Scheme.</td> <td>Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.</td> <td>Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 11 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may Give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 75% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Swarna Vridhi (18 months scheme)- SV 24-25</td> <td>This Scheme is for 18 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 18 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .</td> <td>Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity : After depositing 18 instalments on or before due dates, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 150% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 18 months from the date of payment of first instalment of the Scheme.</td> <td>Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.</td> <td>Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic Transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 18 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 150% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Particulars	Duration	Rate of Interest	Mode of Payment	Mode of repayment/redemption	Swarna Labh (6 months scheme)- SL 24-25	This Scheme is for 6 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 6 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .	Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity : After depositing 6 instalments on or before due date, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 30% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 6 months from the date of first instalment of the Scheme.	Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.	Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 6 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may Give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 30% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.	Swarna Yojana (11 months scheme)- SY 24-25	This Scheme is for 11 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 11 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .	Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity: After depositing 11 instalments on or before due dates, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 75% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 11 months from the date of payment of first instalment of the Scheme.	Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.	Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 11 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may Give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 75% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.	Swarna Vridhi (18 months scheme)- SV 24-25	This Scheme is for 18 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 18 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .	Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity : After depositing 18 instalments on or before due dates, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 150% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 18 months from the date of payment of first instalment of the Scheme.	Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.	Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic Transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 18 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 150% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.				
Particulars	Duration	Rate of Interest	Mode of Payment	Mode of repayment/redemption																						
Swarna Labh (6 months scheme)- SL 24-25	This Scheme is for 6 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 6 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .	Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity : After depositing 6 instalments on or before due date, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 30% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 6 months from the date of first instalment of the Scheme.	Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.	Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 6 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may Give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 30% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.																						
Swarna Yojana (11 months scheme)- SY 24-25	This Scheme is for 11 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 11 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .	Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity: After depositing 11 instalments on or before due dates, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 75% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 11 months from the date of payment of first instalment of the Scheme.	Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.	Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 11 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may Give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 75% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.																						
Swarna Vridhi (18 months scheme)- SV 24-25	This Scheme is for 18 months only, wherein the customer has to pay 18 equal monthly instalments with a minimum of Rs. 1000/- . The additional amount can be paid in multiples of Rs. 1000/- .	Since this is a Jewellery Purchase Scheme, there is no return offered as interest. However, discount is offered at the time of purchase of jewellery by customer as below. Redemption at the time of Maturity : After depositing 18 instalments on or before due dates, the customer will be entitled to purchase jewellery with benefit in the form of discount equivalent to 150% of 1st monthly instalment after completion of 18 months from the date of payment of first instalment of the Scheme.	Cash, Cheque, DD, Net banking, Debit and credit card or any other permissible mode of transaction, by way of monthly advances.	Redemption of the amount under this Scheme will generally be by way of purchase of jewellery. In case the customer requests refund in cash, payment will be made by cheque/ DD/ electronic Transfer. Refund amount will be limited to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. If the refund is requested after the maturity of scheme and all 18 instalments have been paid regularly within due dates, Company may give a Gift Voucher for an amount equal to 150% of 1st monthly instalment in addition to accumulated amount received from the customer till the date of refund. This Gift Voucher can only be redeemed at the time of purchase of jewellery from Company within 90 days from the date of issue of Gift Voucher.																						
Notes applicable on all aforesaid Schemes)																										
f.	Proposed time schedule mentioning the date of opening of the Scheme and time period for which the circular or advertisement is valid;	The Company has been operating these Fixed deposit scheme (Jewellery Purchase Scheme) for its customers with effect from 1st December 2018 and this circular is being issued to continue to accept subscriptions during the FY 2024-25. This circular shall be valid till 30th September 2025 or the date of the Company's Annual General Meeting to be held in 2025, whichever is earlier.																								
g.	Reasons or objects of raising the deposits;	The Company is raising deposits from the customers under Jewellery Purchase Schemes. The Schemes will help in increasing footfalls of customers in the showrooms and new customer acquisition resulting into increased revenue of the Company. The schemes will also enable the customers to purchase jewellery by paying monthly instalments in advance and get discount benefit at the time of purchase of jewellery or at the time of redemption. These Schemes enable customers to plan and purchase jewellery in easy and convenient manner for festivals, special occasions, or other purposes. As per Companies (Acceptance and Deposits) Rules, 2014 as amended, advances collected from customers under these schemes are treated as deposits.																								
h.	Credit rating obtained																									
	Name of the Credit Rating Agencies	ICRA Ltd																								
	Rating obtained	ICRA A																								
	Meaning of the rating obtained	The outlook on the long-term rating is Stable. The long-term rating indicates adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations. Such instruments carry low credit risk.																								
	Date on which rating was obtained	June 28, 2024																								
i.	Short particulars of the charge created or to be created for securing such deposits, if any;	Unsecured and therefore not applicable.																								
j.	Any financial or other material interest of the directors, promoters or key managerial personnel in such deposits and the effect of such interest in so far as it is different from the interests of other persons	NIL																								
3. DETAILS OF ANY OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS																										
a.	Amount Outstanding	Rs. 1849.46 million (as on 9th August 2024)																								
b.	Date of acceptance;	Various dates																								
c.	Total amounts accepted	Rs. 2161.10 million (During financial year 2023-24 with different maturity date)																								
d.	Rate of interest;	No return as interest is offered since it is jewellery purchase scheme. But discount is offered on purchase of jewellery as per the terms & conditions of the scheme(s).																								

e.	Total number of depositors;	78,068 (as on 9th August 2024)																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
f.	Default, if any, in repayment of deposits and payment of interest thereon, if any, including number of depositors, amount and duration of default involved;	NIL																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
g.	Any waiver by the depositors, of interest accrued on deposits;	Not Applicable																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
4. FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a.	Profits of the Company, before and after making provision for tax, for the three financial years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement.	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Financial year</th> <th>Profit Before Tax (INR in Millions)</th> <th>Profit After Tax(PAT) ** (INR in Millions)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>2023-24*</td> <td>2,573.13</td> <td>1,887.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2022-23</td> <td>2,185.86</td> <td>1,609.13</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2021-22</td> <td>1,779.90</td> <td>1,301.52</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Financial year	Profit Before Tax (INR in Millions)	Profit After Tax(PAT) ** (INR in Millions)	2023-24*	2,573.13	1,887.50	2022-23	2,185.86	1,609.13	2021-22	1,779.90	1,301.52																																																																																																																																																																																																																				
Financial year	Profit Before Tax (INR in Millions)	Profit After Tax(PAT) ** (INR in Millions)																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
2023-24*	2,573.13	1,887.50																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
2022-23	2,185.86	1,609.13																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
2021-22	1,779.90	1,301.52																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
b.	Dividends declared by the Company in respect of the said three financial years; interest coverage ratio for last three years (Cash profit after tax plus interest paid or interest paid)	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Financial year</th> <th>Dividends declared</th> <th>Interest Coverage ratio***</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>2023-24*</td> <td>INR 1.00 per share ***</td> <td>3.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2022-23</td> <td>INR 1.50 per share **</td> <td>3.78</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2021-22</td> <td>INR 1.00 per share*</td> <td>3.95</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Financial year	Dividends declared	Interest Coverage ratio***	2023-24*	INR 1.00 per share ***	3.50	2022-23	INR 1.50 per share **	3.78	2021-22	INR 1.00 per share*	3.95																																																																																																																																																																																																																				
Financial year	Dividends declared	Interest Coverage ratio***																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
2023-24*	INR 1.00 per share ***	3.50																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
2022-23	INR 1.50 per share **	3.78																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
2021-22	INR 1.00 per share*	3.95																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
*PAT has been considered as cash profit after tax for computing interest coverage ratio. **PAT has been considered as cash profit after tax for computing interest coverage ratio. ***Interim dividend of Rs 1.00 per share was declared for FY 2023-24 ****Interim dividend of Rs 0.50 per share and final dividend of Rs 0.50 per share was declared for FY 2022-23. *****Interim dividend of Rs 0.50 per share and final dividend of Rs 0.50 per share was declared for FY 2021-22. PAT has been considered as cash profit after tax for computing interest coverage ratio.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
c.	A summary of the financial position of the Company as in the three audited balance sheets immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement. (Figures of previous years were regrouped wherever necessary)	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Particulars</th> <th>As at 31st March 2024*</th> <th>As at 31st March 2023*</th> <th>As at 31st March 2022*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td colspan="4">Assets</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Non-current assets</td> </tr> <tr> <td>a) Property, plant and equipment</td> <td>1,128.54</td> <td>822.84</td> <td>668.24</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Capital work-in-progress</td> <td>1.35</td> <td>130.64</td> <td>65.14</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Right-of-use assets</td> <td>2,382.02</td> <td>1,911.17</td> <td>1,500.51</td> </tr> <tr> <td>d) Other intangible assets</td> <td>26.95</td> <td>22.24</td> <td>23.87</td> </tr> <tr> <td>e) Intangible assets under development</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>f) Financial assets</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>i) Investments in subsidiary</td> <td>133.08</td> <td>40.00</td> <td>20.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ii) Investment in others</td> <td>1.45</td> <td>1.27</td> <td>0.26</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iii) Loans</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iv) Other financial assets</td> <td>300.70</td> <td>559.14</td> <td>166.24</td> </tr> <tr> <td>g) Deferred tax assets, Net</td> <td>228.19</td> <td>179.57</td> <td>141.42</td> </tr> <tr> <td>h) Income tax assets, Net</td> <td>184.34</td> <td>184.84</td> <td>180.33</td> </tr> <tr> <td>i) Other non-current assets</td> <td>41.27</td> <td>190.90</td> <td>202.71</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total non-current assets</td> <td>4,407.89</td> <td>4,042.61</td> <td>2,968.72</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Current assets:</td> </tr> <tr> <td>a) Inventories</td> <td>24,367.68</td> <td>18,777.73</td> <td>13,886.63</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Financial assets</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>i) Trade receivables</td> <td>644.38</td> <td>454.39</td> <td>395.37</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ii) Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td>150.35</td> <td>71.43</td> <td>93.29</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iii) Other bank balances</td> <td>5,322.96</td> <td>4,280.90</td> <td>2,692.69</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iv) Loans</td> <td>-</td> <td>28.00</td> <td>28.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>v) Other financial assets</td> <td>1,545.43</td> <td>719.85</td> <td>588.70</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Other current assets</td> <td>711.37</td> <td>653.25</td> <td>354.63</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total current assets</td> <td>32,742.17</td> <td>24,985.55</td> <td>18,039.31</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total assets</td> <td>37,150.06</td> <td>29,028.16</td> <td>21,008.03</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Equity and Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>a) Equity share capital</td> <td>777.04</td> <td>558.50</td> <td>531.86</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Instruments entirely equity in nature</td> <td>-</td> <td>132.96</td> <td>132.96</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Other equity</td> <td>12,993.04</td> <td>8,798.90</td> <td>6,605.72</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total equity</td> <td>13,770.08</td> <td>9,490.36</td> <td>7,270.54</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">1) Non-current liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>a) Financial liabilities</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>i) Borrowings</td> <td>10.54</td> <td>14.26</td> <td>3.95</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ii) Lease Liabilities</td> <td>2,329.85</td> <td>1,884.02</td> <td>1,451.03</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iii) Other financial liabilities</td> <td>43.44</td> <td>6.09</td> <td>8.28</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Provisions</td> <td>26.85</td> <td>5.69</td> <td>12.54</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Other non-current liabilities</td> <td>18.93</td> <td>245.19</td> <td>0.12</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total non-current liabilities</td> <td>2,429.61</td> <td>2,155.25</td> <td>1,475.92</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">2) Current liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>a) Financial liabilities</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>i) Borrowings</td> <td>14,956.83</td> <td>11,778.44</td> <td>8,644.60</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ii) Lease Liabilities</td> <td>262.95</td> <td>213.51</td> <td>178.61</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iii) Trade payables</td> <td>1,961.81</td> <td>1,561.79</td> <td>1,307.47</td> </tr> <tr> <td>iv) Derivatives</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>v) Other financial liabilities</td> <td>657.11</td> <td>504.82</td> <td>179.77</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Other current liabilities</td> <td>2,920.01</td> <td>3,148.53</td> <td>1,811.93</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Provisions</td> <td>36.97</td> <td>19.85</td> <td>0.68</td> </tr> <tr> <td>d) Current tax liabilities (net)</td> <td>154.69</td> <td>155.61</td> <td>138.51</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total current liabilities</td> <td>20,860.37</td> <td>17,382.55</td> <td>12,261.57</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total liabilities</td> <td>23,779.98</td> <td>19,537.80</td> <td>13,747.49</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total equity and liabilities</td> <td>37,150.06</td> <td>29,028.16</td> <td>21,008.03</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Particulars	As at 31 st March 2024*	As at 31 st March 2023*	As at 31 st March 2022*	Assets				Non-current assets				a) Property, plant and equipment	1,128.54	822.84	668.24	b) Capital work-in-progress	1.35	130.64	65.14	c) Right-of-use assets	2,382.02	1,911.17	1,500.51	d) Other intangible assets	26.95	22.24	23.87	e) Intangible assets under development	-	-	-	f) Financial assets	-	-	-	i) Investments in subsidiary	133.08	40.00	20.00	ii) Investment in others	1.45	1.27	0.26	iii) Loans	-	-	-	iv) Other financial assets	300.70	559.14	166.24	g) Deferred tax assets, Net	228.19	179.57	141.42	h) Income tax assets, Net	184.34	184.84	180.33	i) Other non-current assets	41.27	190.90	202.71	Total non-current assets	4,407.89	4,042.61	2,968.72	Current assets:				a) Inventories	24,367.68	18,777.73	13,886.63	b) Financial assets	-	-	-	i) Trade receivables	644.38	454.39	395.37	ii) Cash and cash equivalents	150.35	71.43	93.29	iii) Other bank balances	5,322.96	4,280.90	2,692.69	iv) Loans	-	28.00	28.00	v) Other financial assets	1,545.43	719.85	588.70	c) Other current assets	711.37	653.25	354.63	Total current assets	32,742.17	24,985.55	18,039.31	Total assets	37,150.06	29,028.16	21,008.03	Equity and Liabilities				Equity				a) Equity share capital	777.04	558.50	531.86	b) Instruments entirely equity in nature	-	132.96	132.96	c) Other equity	12,993.04	8,798.90	6,605.72	Total equity	13,770.08	9,490.36	7,270.54	Liabilities				1) Non-current liabilities				a) Financial liabilities	-	-	-	i) Borrowings	10.54	14.26	3.95	ii) Lease Liabilities	2,329.85	1,884.02	1,451.03	iii) Other financial liabilities	43.44	6.09	8.28	b) Provisions	26.85	5.69	12.54	c) Other non-current liabilities	18.93	245.19	0.12	Total non-current liabilities	2,429.61	2,155.25	1,475.92	2) Current liabilities				a) Financial liabilities	-	-	-	i) Borrowings	14,956.83	11,778.44	8,644.60	ii) Lease Liabilities	262.95	213.51	178.61	iii) Trade payables	1,961.81	1,561.79	1,307.47	iv) Derivatives	-	-	-	v) Other financial liabilities	657.11	504.82	179.77	b) Other current liabilities	2,920.01	3,148.53	1,811.93	c) Provisions	36.97	19.85	0.68	d) Current tax liabilities (net)	154.69	155.61	138.51	Total current liabilities	20,860.37	17,382.55	12,261.57	Total liabilities	23,779.98	19,537.80	13,747.49	Total equity and liabilities	37,150.06	29,028.16	21,008.03
Particulars	As at 31 st March 2024*	As at 31 st March 2023*	As at 31 st March 2022*																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Assets																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Non-current assets																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a) Property, plant and equipment	1,128.54	822.84	668.24																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
b) Capital work-in-progress	1.35	130.64	65.14																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
c) Right-of-use assets	2,382.02	1,911.17	1,500.51																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
d) Other intangible assets	26.95	22.24	23.87																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
e) Intangible assets under development	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
f) Financial assets	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
i) Investments in subsidiary	133.08	40.00	20.00																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
ii) Investment in others	1.45	1.27	0.26																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iii) Loans	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iv) Other financial assets	300.70	559.14	166.24																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
g) Deferred tax assets, Net	228.19	179.57	141.42																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
h) Income tax assets, Net	184.34	184.84	180.33																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
i) Other non-current assets	41.27	190.90	202.71																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total non-current assets	4,407.89	4,042.61	2,968.72																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Current assets:																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a) Inventories	24,367.68	18,777.73	13,886.63																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
b) Financial assets	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
i) Trade receivables	644.38	454.39	395.37																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
ii) Cash and cash equivalents	150.35	71.43	93.29																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iii) Other bank balances	5,322.96	4,280.90	2,692.69																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iv) Loans	-	28.00	28.00																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
v) Other financial assets	1,545.43	719.85	588.70																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
c) Other current assets	711.37	653.25	354.63																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total current assets	32,742.17	24,985.55	18,039.31																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total assets	37,150.06	29,028.16	21,008.03																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Equity and Liabilities																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Equity																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a) Equity share capital	777.04	558.50	531.86																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
b) Instruments entirely equity in nature	-	132.96	132.96																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
c) Other equity	12,993.04	8,798.90	6,605.72																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total equity	13,770.08	9,490.36	7,270.54																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Liabilities																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
1) Non-current liabilities																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a) Financial liabilities	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
i) Borrowings	10.54	14.26	3.95																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
ii) Lease Liabilities	2,329.85	1,884.02	1,451.03																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iii) Other financial liabilities	43.44	6.09	8.28																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
b) Provisions	26.85	5.69	12.54																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
c) Other non-current liabilities	18.93	245.19	0.12																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total non-current liabilities	2,429.61	2,155.25	1,475.92																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
2) Current liabilities																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a) Financial liabilities	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
i) Borrowings	14,956.83	11,778.44	8,644.60																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
ii) Lease Liabilities	262.95	213.51	178.61																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iii) Trade payables	1,961.81	1,561.79	1,307.47																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
iv) Derivatives	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
v) Other financial liabilities	657.11	504.82	179.77																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
b) Other current liabilities	2,920.01	3,148.53	1,811.93																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
c) Provisions	36.97	19.85	0.68																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
d) Current tax liabilities (net)	154.69	155.61	138.51																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total current liabilities	20,860.37	17,382.55	12,261.57																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total liabilities	23,779.98	19,537.80	13,747.49																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Total equity and liabilities	37,150.06	29,028.16	21,008.03																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
*subject to adoption by the shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
d.	Audited Cash Flow Statement for the three years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement. (Figures of previous years were regrouped wherever necessary)	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Particulars</th> <th>Year ended 31st March 2024*</th> <th>Year ended 31st March 2023*</th> <th>Year ended 31st March 2022*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td colspan="4">A. Cash Flow from operating activities:</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit before tax</td> <td>2,573.13</td> <td>2,185.86</td> <td>1,779.90</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Adjustments for:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Depreciation and amortization Expenses</td> <td>590.08</td> <td>449.49</td> <td>420.76</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Asset written off</td> <td>-</td> <td>3.54</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowances for expected credit loss</td> <td>-</td> <td>2.45</td> <td>(2.44)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Finance costs</td> <td>1,077.98</td> <td>860.53</td> <td>708.79</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Unrealized foreign exchange gain</td> <td>(5.95)</td> <td>(2.71)</td> <td>(0.92)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Share based payment expenses</td> <td>6.61</td> <td>3.51</td> <td>0.86</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Liabilities no longer required written back</td> <td>(45.17)</td> <td>(18.35)</td> <td>(14.11)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Bad debts written off</td> <td>-</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gain on Lease Modification</td> <td>(17.03)</td> <td>(13.05)</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Unwinding Interest on Security deposits paid</td> <td>(15.91)</td> <td>(12.27)</td> <td>(11.33)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Security deposits written off</td> <td>-</td> <td>12.11</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest Income</td> <td>(249.76)</td> <td>(154.70)</td> <td>(61.71)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating profit before working capital changes and other adjustments</td> <td>3,913.53</td> <td>3,317.41</td> <td>2,819.80</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Increase) / decrease in inventories</td> <td>(5,589.95)</td> <td>(4,891.10)</td> <td>(3,493.31)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Increase) / decrease in trade receivables</td> <td>(184.04)</td> <td>(58.76)</td> <td>(116.42)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Increase) in loans, other financial assets & other assets</td> <td>(611.67)</td> <td>(621.53)</td> <td>(246.64)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Decrease) / Increase in other Financial liabilities, derivative liabilities, provisions and other liabilities</td> <td>(125.22)</td> <td>1,673.39</td> <td>5.18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables</td> <td>400.22</td> <td>389.01</td> <td>698.12</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash generated from operating activities</td> <td>(2,197.33)</td> <td>(191.58)</td> <td>(333.27)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Income taxes paid (net of refunds)</td> <td>(700.68)</td> <td>(601.56)</td> <td>(399.28)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net cash / used in / generated from operating activities</td> <td>(2,898.01)</td> <td>(793.14)</td> <td>(732.55)</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">B. Cash Flows from Investing activities:</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (including capital work-in-progress) and other intangible assets</td> <td>(340.33)</td> <td>(301.83)</td> <td>(226.81)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment made in subsidiary</td> <td>(93.08)</td> <td>(20.00)</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest received</td> <td>207.75</td> <td>129.15</td> <td>61.32</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Deposits (made) / redeemed during the year & Changes in other bank balances</td> <td>(997.48)</td> <td>(1,795.84)</td> <td>(1,383.81)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net cash used in investing activities</td> <td>(1,229.14)</td> <td>(1,988.32)</td> <td>(1,549.30)</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">C. Cash Flows from Financing activities:</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds from issue of share</td> <td>2,482.27</td> <td>750.00</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Premium received on issue of shares</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dividends paid (net of taxes)</td> <td>(92.64)</td> <td>(114.24)</td> <td>(147.48)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans repaid by subsidiary</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dividend distribution tax paid</td> <td>28.00</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds from long-term borrowings</td> <td>-</td> <td>19.60</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Repayment of long term borrowings</td> <td>(3.49)</td> <td>(7.05)</td> <td>(2.80)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds / (Repayment) of others borrowings (net)</td> <td>3,175.44</td> <td>3,129.52</td> <td>3,308.03</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Repayment of lease liabilities</td> <td>(311.01)</td> <td>(204.32)</td> <td>(157.49)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest paid</td> <td>(1,072.50)</td> <td>(813.91)</td> <td>(692.69)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net cash generated from / (used in) by financing activities</td> <td>4,206.07</td> <td>2,759.60</td> <td>2,307.57</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B-C)</td> <td>78.92</td> <td>(21.86)</td> <td>25.72</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year</td> <td>71.43</td> <td>93.29</td> <td>67.57</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents taken over on amalgamation</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period</td> <td>150.35</td> <td>71.43</td> <td>93.29</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Particulars	Year ended 31 st March 2024*	Year ended 31 st March 2023*	Year ended 31 st March 2022*	A. Cash Flow from operating activities:				Profit before tax	2,573.13	2,185.86	1,779.90	Adjustments for:				Depreciation and amortization Expenses	590.08	449.49	420.76	Asset written off	-	3.54	-	Allowances for expected credit loss	-	2.45	(2.44)	Finance costs	1,077.98	860.53	708.79	Unrealized foreign exchange gain	(5.95)	(2.71)	(0.92)	Share based payment expenses	6.61	3.51	0.86	Liabilities no longer required written back	(45.17)	(18.35)	(14.11)	Bad debts written off	-	1.00	-	Gain on Lease Modification	(17.03)	(13.05)	-	Unwinding Interest on Security deposits paid	(15.91)	(12.27)	(11.33)	Security deposits written off	-	12.11	-	Interest Income	(249.76)	(154.70)	(61.71)	Operating profit before working capital changes and other adjustments	3,913.53	3,317.41	2,819.80	(Increase) / decrease in inventories	(5,589.95)	(4,891.10)	(3,493.31)	(Increase) / decrease in trade receivables	(184.04)	(58.76)	(116.42)	(Increase) in loans, other financial assets & other assets	(611.67)	(621.53)	(246.64)	(Decrease) / Increase in other Financial liabilities, derivative liabilities, provisions and other liabilities	(125.22)	1,673.39	5.18	(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables	400.22	389.01	698.12	Cash generated from operating activities	(2,197.33)	(191.58)	(333.27)	Income taxes paid (net of refunds)	(700.68)	(601.56)	(399.28)	Net cash / used in / generated from operating activities	(2,898.01)	(793.14)	(732.55)	B. Cash Flows from Investing activities:				Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (including capital work-in-progress) and other intangible assets	(340.33)	(301.83)	(226.81)	Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-	Investment made in subsidiary	(93.08)	(20.00)	-	Interest received	207.75	129.15	61.32	Deposits (made) / redeemed during the year & Changes in other bank balances	(997.48)	(1,795.84)	(1,383.81)	Net cash used in investing activities	(1,229.14)	(1,988.32)	(1,549.30)	C. Cash Flows from Financing activities:				Proceeds from issue of share	2,482.27	750.00	-	Premium received on issue of shares	-	-	-	Dividends paid (net of taxes)	(92.64)	(114.24)	(147.48)	Loans repaid by subsidiary	-	-	-	Dividend distribution tax paid	28.00	-	-	Proceeds from long-term borrowings	-	19.60	-	Repayment of long term borrowings	(3.49)	(7.05)	(2.80)	Proceeds / (Repayment) of others borrowings (net)	3,175.44	3,129.52	3,308.03	Repayment of lease liabilities	(311.01)	(204.32)	(157.49)	Interest paid	(1,072.50)	(813.91)	(692.69)	Net cash generated from / (used in) by financing activities	4,206.07	2,759.60	2,307.57	Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B-C)	78.92	(21.86)	25.72	Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	71.43	93.29	67.57	Cash and cash equivalents taken over on amalgamation	-	-	-	Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	150.35	71.43	93.29																																
Particulars	Year ended 31 st March 2024*	Year ended 31 st March 2023*	Year ended 31 st March 2022*																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
A. Cash Flow from operating activities:																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Profit before tax	2,573.13	2,185.86	1,779.90																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Adjustments for:																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Depreciation and amortization Expenses	590.08	449.49	420.76																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Asset written off	-	3.54	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Allowances for expected credit loss	-	2.45	(2.44)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Finance costs	1,077.98	860.53	708.79																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Unrealized foreign exchange gain	(5.95)	(2.71)	(0.92)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Share based payment expenses	6.61	3.51	0.86																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Liabilities no longer required written back	(45.17)	(18.35)	(14.11)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Bad debts written off	-	1.00	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Gain on Lease Modification	(17.03)	(13.05)	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Unwinding Interest on Security deposits paid	(15.91)	(12.27)	(11.33)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Security deposits written off	-	12.11	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Interest Income	(249.76)	(154.70)	(61.71)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Operating profit before working capital changes and other adjustments	3,913.53	3,317.41	2,819.80																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
(Increase) / decrease in inventories	(5,589.95)	(4,891.10)	(3,493.31)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
(Increase) / decrease in trade receivables	(184.04)	(58.76)	(116.42)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
(Increase) in loans, other financial assets & other assets	(611.67)	(621.53)	(246.64)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
(Decrease) / Increase in other Financial liabilities, derivative liabilities, provisions and other liabilities	(125.22)	1,673.39	5.18																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables	400.22	389.01	698.12																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Cash generated from operating activities	(2,197.33)	(191.58)	(333.27)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Income taxes paid (net of refunds)	(700.68)	(601.56)	(399.28)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Net cash / used in / generated from operating activities	(2,898.01)	(793.14)	(732.55)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
B. Cash Flows from Investing activities:																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (including capital work-in-progress) and other intangible assets	(340.33)	(301.83)	(226.81)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Investment made in subsidiary	(93.08)	(20.00)	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Interest received	207.75	129.15	61.32																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Deposits (made) / redeemed during the year & Changes in other bank balances	(997.48)	(1,795.84)	(1,383.81)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Net cash used in investing activities	(1,229.14)	(1,988.32)	(1,549.30)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
C. Cash Flows from Financing activities:																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Proceeds from issue of share	2,482.27	750.00	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Premium received on issue of shares	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Dividends paid (net of taxes)	(92.64)	(114.24)	(147.48)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Loans repaid by subsidiary	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Dividend distribution tax paid	28.00	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Proceeds from long-term borrowings	-	19.60	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Repayment of long term borrowings	(3.49)	(7.05)	(2.80)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Proceeds / (Repayment) of others borrowings (net)	3,175.44	3,129.52	3,308.03																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Repayment of lease liabilities	(311.01)	(204.32)	(157.49)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Interest paid	(1,072.50)	(813.91)	(692.69)																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Net cash generated from / (used in) by financing activities	4,206.07	2,759.60	2,307.57																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B-C)	78.92	(21.86)	25.72																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	71.43	93.29	67.57																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Cash and cash equivalents taken over on amalgamation	-	-	-																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	150.35	71.43	93.29																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
*subject to adoption by the shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting The financial statements of the Company are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 read with section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
e.	Any change in accounting policies during the last three years and their effect on the profits and the reserves of the Company.	The financial statements of the Company are prepared in accordance with IndAS notified under The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 read with Section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
5. DECLARATION BY DIRECTORS																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS HEREBY DECLARE THAT –																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
a. The Company has not defaulted in the repayment of deposits accepted either before or after the commencement of the Act or payment of interest thereon.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
b. They have satisfied themselves fully with respect to the affairs and prospects of the company and that they are of the opinion that having regard to the estimated future financial position of the company, the company will be able to meet its liabilities as and when they become due and that the company will not become insolvent within a period of one year from the date of issue of the circular or advertisement.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
c. The company has complied with the provisions of the Act and the rules made thereunder.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
d. The compliance with the Act and the rules does not imply that repayment of deposits is guaranteed by Central Government.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
e. The Company has not accepted any deposit pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act 1956.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
f. In case of any adverse change in credit rating, depositors will be given a chance to withdraw deposits without any penalty.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
g. The deposits shall be used only for the purposes indicated in the Circular or Circular in the form of Advertisement.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
h. The deposits accepted by the company (other than secured deposits, if any, aggregate amount of which to be indicated) are unsecured and rank pari passu with other unsecured liabilities of the company.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
This Circular in the form of Advertisement is issued on the authority and in the name of Board of Directors ("Board") of the Company, the text hereof has been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 13th August 2024 and a copy thereof, signed by majority of Directors of the Company has been filed with Registrar of Companies.																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Date: 13 August, 2024 Place: Kolkata																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
Independent Auditor's Certificate pursuant to proviso to rule 4(1) of the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014 (as amended)																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
To, The Board of Directors, Senco Gold Limited Diamond Prestige, 10th Floor, 41A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700017, West Bengal																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
1. This certificate is issued in accordance with the terms of our engagement letter dated 28 June 2024 with Senco Gold Limited (the Company).																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		
2. Our work was performed in accordance with the terms of our engagement letter dated 28 June 2024 with Senco Gold Limited (the Company																																																																																																																																																																																																																																		



সেনকো গোল্ড লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অ্যান্ড কর্পোরেট অফিস : ডায়মন্ড প্রেস্টিজ, ৪১এ, এ. জে. সি. বোস রোড, ১১তম তল, ইউনিট নং : ১০০২, কলকাতা, পঃ বঃ ৭০০০১৭ আইএন

টেলি নং : +৯১ ৩৩৪০২১৫০০৪। ফ্যাক্স : +৯১ ৩৩৪০২১৫০২২। ওয়েবসাইট : www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com | ই-মেল: contactus@sencogold.co.in

(সিআইএন : L36911WB1994PLC064637)

ফর্ম ডিপিটি-১

সার্কুলার বা বিজ্ঞাপনের আকারে সার্কুলারে ডিপোজিট আধান

কোম্পানিজ (অ্যাকসেসেটড অব ডিপোজিট) রুলস, ২০১৪-এর ধারা ৭৩(২)(এ) এবং ধারা ৭৬ এবং বিধি ৪(১) এবং ৪(২) অনুসারে।

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	তথ্য
১	সাধারণ তথ্য	
ক.	কোম্পানির নাম, ঠিকানা, ওয়েবসাইট এবং অন্যান্য যোগাযোগ সূত্রের বিবরণ	সেনকো গোল্ড লিমিটেড (সিআইএন-এ৩৬৯১১৬৩বি১৯৯পিএস১৬৪৬৩৭), রেজিস্টার্ড এবং কর্পোরেট অফিস : ডায়মন্ড প্রেস্টিজ, ৪১এ, এ. জে. সি. বোস রোড, ১১তলা, ইউনিট নং : ১০০২, কলকাতা, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ ৭০০০১৭, ভারতবর্ষ, দুর্ভাগা : + ৯১৩৩৪০২১৫০০৪/৪০২১৫০০২২, ফ্যাক্স : + ৯১ ৩৩৪০২১৫০২২, ওয়েবসাইট : www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com ই-মেল : contactus@sencogold.co.in
খ.	কোম্পানি সমিতিবদ্ধ হওয়ার তারিখ	২২শে আগস্ট, ১৯৯৪
গ.	বাসসা চালনাকারী কোম্পানি এবং কোম্পানির সার্বস্বিভিন্নতন্ত্র শাখা-প্রশাখা (যদি তা থেকে থাকে)	বাসসা চালনাকারী কোম্পানি সেনকো গোল্ড লিমিটেড ('কোম্পানি') কোম্পানি সোনার গহনা, হীর খচিত গহনা এবং অংশের তৈরি গহনা, গ্ৰাটামির এবং মুদ্রাবন এবং কম-মুদ্রাবন পাথর এবং অন্যান্য বাহু নিয়ে তৈরি গহনা তৈরি, বিক্রয় এবং সোনারে ব্যবসায় নিয়োজিত। কোম্পানি অন্যান্য পণ্য যেমন পেনসিলি গহনা, স্ক্র/টোপা মুদ্রা এবং ক্রান্ত তৈরি পণ্য, চমচড়ক বাস, পারফিউম, সোনার তৈরি হার এবং গহনার বিক্রি করে। অন্যোক্ত্য তারিখ অনুযায়ী কোম্পানির সহায়ক দ্বারা বাসসা চালানো: সেনকো গোল্ড আর্টস্যানশিপ গা. সি. হল সম্পূর্ণরূপে সেনকো গোল্ড লিমিটেডের মালিকানাধীন সহায়ক যা ১৪ অক্টোবর ২০২০ তারিখে অর্জিত হয়েছিল এবং সোনার গহনা, হীরে খচিত গহনা এবং রুপে, গ্ৰাটামিরের তৈরি গহনা এবং মুদ্রাবন এবং কম-মুদ্রাবন পাথর, সোনার ক্রয় এবং অন্যান্য বাহুর নিশা, বিক্রয় এবং ড্রেইং-এর ব্যবসায় যুক্ত। সেনকো গোল্ড আর্টস্যানশিপ গা. সি. এপ্রিল ২০২২ থেকে তাদের বাসসা শুরু করেছে এবং সেনকো মোবাইল জুয়েলারি ট্রেডিং এলএলসি কোম্পানির দ্রোবির একপ্রকারে গ্রানো-এর বেশির অংশ হিসেবে দুইই (ইউইএ)তে ১৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২৩ তারিখে অর্জিত হয়েছিল। কোম্পানির শাখা/ ইউনিটসমূহ: নিম্নলিখিত ঠিকানা অর্জিত কোম্পানির দুটি উৎপাদন ইউনিট রয়েছে: ১) জেমস অ্যান্ড জুয়েলারি পার্ক, এসভিএক বিল্ডিং ৪টা নং ডিজে-৪-৪৪, ৪৪ তম, অক্ষরটাই, ডোমেশ্বর, হাতড়াই ৭১১৪০১। ২) মডিস্ট বি-এসই, এসভিএক বিল্ডিং, মডিকানল এসইজেড, ৪টা ১, ৪ম ফিলা, সেক্টর ৪, সপ্টসেক, কলকাতা- ৭০০০১৩। কোম্পানির ৩১.০২.২০২৪ তারিখ অনুযায়ী তারিখ তারিখ অর্জিত ৯০ কোম্পানি পরিচালিত শেয়ার এবং ৬৬ ফ্র্যাঞ্চাইজ পরিচালিত শেয়ার রয়েছে।
ঘ.	কোম্পানির ম্যানেজমেন্টের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	কোম্পানি পূর্ণ সময়ে ডিরেক্টরের সাহায্যে ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর এবং সিইও কর্তৃক পরিচালিত এবং সোনার ম্যানেজমেন্ট হল দ্বারা পরিচালিত, যা সাময়িকভাবে পরিচালকদের পরের তত্ত্বাবধানে, নিদেশ এবং নিয়ন্ত্রণের বিষয়সমূহকে।
ঙ.	ডিরেক্টরের নাম, ঠিকানা, ডিআইএন এবং পেশা	নাম ও ঠিকানা শ্রী অক্ষয় সেন, ৪৫৬, সেক্টর ৪, কলকাতা-৭০০০২৪, ভারত শ্রীমতী রজনী সেন, ৪৫৬, সেক্টর ৪, বান-চাঁদীপাড়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০২৪, ভারত শ্রীমতী জয়িতা সেন, ৪৫৬, সেক্টর ৪, বান-চাঁদীপাড়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০২৪, ভারত শ্রী কুমার শঙ্কর শর্মা, ৪৫৬, সেক্টর ৪, বান-চাঁদীপাড়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০২৪, ভারত শ্রী অক্ষয় সেন, কুলীয়াতলা, ১৭৮ পর্যবেক্ষণ, ১নং সিটি, কলকাতা- ৭০০০২৪, ভারত শ্রী শঙ্করপ্রসাদ হালদার, ৪৫৬, সেক্টর ৪, পকেট-২, বঙ্গল কুঞ্জ, দিল্লি-১১০০৭০ শ্রীমতী সুমন সান্না, ৪ ২০, ৩রা স্ট্র, গীতাঞ্জলি এনক্রেজ, নবকীরন বিহারের বিপরীতে, মালবা নগর, দিল্লি-১১০০১৩, ভারত
চ.	বৃষ্টি সম্পর্কে ম্যানেজমেন্টের ধারণা	সেনকো গোল্ড লিমিটেড (এখানে পরে কোম্পানি হিসাবে উল্লিখিত) সংগঠিত গহনা উৎপাদক ও ক্রয় বিক্রয়সহ মধ্য ভারতে একটি প্রধান গহনার কোম্পানি। কোম্পানি ভারতে বিভিন্ন স্থানে তার বাসসা প্রসারিত করেছে এবং কোম্পানির আয় ২০২৪-এর ৩১ মার্চ পর্যন্ত বেড়েছে ভারতীয় মুদ্রায় ৫২,২৯৬.৬৪ মিলিয়ন টাকার উপরে দেশের বহুস্থানে উপস্থিত থাকায়। কোম্পানি মূল সম্পদ উৎপাদন ও বিক্রয় কর্মকাণ্ড থেকে আয় এবং নগদের যৌত এতই জোরালো যে কোন জমা অর্থ অতিরিক্ত যে কোন সময়ে সঞ্চয়। এখানে এই গহনা জয়ের ঝুঁকির (যেখানে পরে ঝুঁকি হিসেবে উল্লিখিত) অধীনে অর্থ গুণায়িত গহনা জয়ের জন্য এবং মুদ্রা, বাজারের বৃষ্টি, প্রতিযোগিতা, রেগুলেটরি পরিবেশের পরিবর্তন এবং অন্যান্য বাসনার স্বাভাবিক বৃষ্টি যা কোম্পানির বাসনার সঙ্গে যুক্ত সঞ্চারিত যাবে কোনও আর্থিক ঝুঁকি নেই।
ছ.	পরিশোধের ব্যর্থতার বিবরণী, এবং অর্থ, ব্যর্থতার মেয়াদ এবং বর্তমান অবস্থা	i) বিবন্ধিত বকেয়া : শূন্য, ii) ডিবেল্টার এবং অদাপারি সুদ : শূন্য iii) ব্যাঙ্ক, আর্থিক সংস্থা থেকে গৃহীত ঋণ ও তার উপর সুদ : শূন্য
২.	ডিপোজিট স্কিমের বিবরণ	
ক.	বোর্ডের অনুমোদিত প্রস্তাবের তারিখ	১৩ আগস্ট, ২০২৪
খ.	একটি ডিপোজিটসিট আহ্বান অনুমোদিত সাধারণ সভায় অনুমোদিত প্রস্তাব পাশের তারিখ	২৪শে মে, ২০১৮
গ.	জমার বদল (সুবিধিত না অসুবিধিত)	অসুবিধিত
ঘ.	১. আটক ও তার বিধি অনুযায়ী কত অঙ্কের জমা কোম্পানি গ্রহণ করেছে পারে ২. গত অর্ধবর্ষের শেখনিমে মোট জমা রাখা টাকার অঙ্ক এবং ৩. এই সার্কুলার অথবা বিজ্ঞাপন প্রকাশের দিন প্রকৃত জমার অঙ্ক। ৪. এখন প্রস্তাবিত জমা রাখার অঙ্ক। ৫. পরবর্তী ব্যায়ে মাসে যে অঙ্ক প্রত্যাশ করণীয়	১. কোম্পানির সদস্যদের থেকে আদায়দত্ত মূলধন,বিনামূল্যে রিজার্ভস এবং সিকিউরিটিজ প্রিমিয়াম অ্যাকাউন্ট একত্রে ১০% অর্থাৎ ১৩৭৫.৭৩ মিলিয়ন টাকা (৩১.০৩.২০২২ অনুযায়ী) ২. পরিশোধিত মূলধনের মোট ২৫ % বিনামূল্যে রিজার্ভস এবং জনসাধারণের কাছ থেকে সিকিউরিটি প্রিমিয়াম অ্যাকাউন্ট অর্থাৎ ৩৪৩৯.৩২ মিলিয়ন (৩১.৩.২০২৪ অনুযায়ী) টা: ১৫৬৩.৯৩ মিলিয়ন (৩১.০৩.২০২৪ অনুযায়ী) টা: ১৮৪৯.৪৬ মিলিয়ন ৯ আগস্ট ২০২৪ তারিখ অনুযায়ী টা: ৩৪০০.০০ মিলিয়ন পর্যন্ত টা: ১,৮৪৯.৪৬ মিলিয়ন

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	মেয়াদ	সুদের হার	কীভাবে অর্থ জমা করা যাবে	পরিশোধের প্রক্রিয়া
---------	-------	--------	-----------	--------------------------	---------------------

১	স্বর্ণলতা (৬ মাসের ঝিম) এসএম২৪-২৫	এই ঝিম ৬ মাসের জন্য, যেখানে ক্রেতাকে ৬টি সমান মাসিক কিস্তিতে অর্থ বিনিয়োগ করতে হবে। ন্যূনতম কিস্তির মূল্য ১০০০/-। অতিরিক্ত অঙ্কের বিনিয়োগ ১০০০/- অধিকতর করা যেতে পারে।	যেহেতু এটি একটি অলম্ভার ক্রেতার ঝিম, এতদ্বারা সুদ হিসেবে কোনও রিটার্ন প্রস্তাব করা হচ্ছে না। তাপাশি নিম্নের শর্ত অনুযায়ী অলম্ভার ক্রেতার সময় গ্রাহককে ডিসকাউন্ট দেওয়া হয়। প্রদানের সময় পরিশোধ যোগ্য। নির্দিষ্ট তারিখে অথবা তার পূর্বে ১৫টি কিস্তি জমা দেবার পর, গ্রাহকরা প্রথম কিস্তি পেমেটেন্টের তারিখ থেকে ৬ মাস শেষ হওয়ার পরে প্রথম মাসিক কিস্তি ৩০%-এর সমান ডিসকাউন্টের আকারে সুবিধা সহ গহনা কিনতে পারবেন।	নগদ, চেক, ডিডি, নোট ব্যাঙ্কিং, ডেবিট এবং ক্রেডিট কার্ড অথবা অন্য কোনও অনুমতিপ্রাপ্ত প্রক্রিয়ায় টাকা জমা করা যাবে।	এই ঝিমের অর্থ পরিশোধ সাধারণত অলম্ভার ক্রেতার মাধ্যমেই হয়। ক্রেতার অনুমোদনে নগদ অর্থ/ চেক/ডিডি/ইলেকট্রনিক ট্রান্সফারের মাধ্যমে প্রত্যাশ করা যায়। ফেরতযোগ্য অর্থাক ফেরতের তারিখ পর্যন্ত কাস্টমারের থেকে গৃহীত পঞ্জীকৃত অর্থকে সীমাবদ্ধ থাকবে। যদি রিফান্ড ঝিমের মোজা শেষ হবার পর অনুমোদন করা হয় এবং ৬টি কিস্তি নির্দিষ্ট তারিখের মধ্যে নিয়মিত দেওয়া হয়ে গিয়ে থাকে সেক্ষেত্রে কোম্পানি হয়তো রিফান্ডের তারিখ পর্যন্ত কাস্টমারের থেকে গৃহীত পঞ্জীকৃত অর্থকে সহ প্রথম কিস্তির ৩০% অতিরিক্ত অর্থ প্রদান করতে পারে জমা করা মোট টাকার উপর। এটি সিফট ভাউচার হিসাবে দেওয়া হবে। এই সিফট ভাউচার প্রদানের ৯০ দিনের মধ্যে তা অলম্ভার ক্রেতার ক্ষেত্রে প্রত্যাশ করা যাবে।
২	স্বর্ণ যোজনা (১১ মাসের ঝিম) এসএমই ২৪-২৫	এই ঝিমটি শুধুমাত্র ১১ মাসের জন্য প্রযোজ্য যেখানে ক্রেতাকে ১১টি সমান মাসিক কিস্তিতে অর্থ বিনিয়োগ করতে হবে। ন্যূনতম কিস্তির মূল্য ১০০০/- অতিরিক্ত অঙ্কের বিনিয়োগ ১০০০/- অধিকতর করা যেতে পারে।	যেহেতু এটি একটি অলম্ভার ক্রেতার ঝিম, এতদ্বারা সুদ হিসেবে কোনও রিটার্ন প্রস্তাব করা হচ্ছে না। তাপাশি নিম্নের শর্ত অনুযায়ী অলম্ভার ক্রেতার সময় গ্রাহককে ডিসকাউন্ট দেওয়া হয়। প্রদানের সময় পরিশোধ যোগ্য। নির্দিষ্ট তারিখে অথবা তার পূর্বে ১৫টি কিস্তি জমা দেবার পর, গ্রাহকরা প্রথম কিস্তি পেমেটেন্টের তারিখ থেকে ১১ মাস শেষ হওয়ার পরে প্রথম মাসিক কিস্তি ৭৫%-এর সমান ডিসকাউন্টের আকারে সুবিধা সহ গহনা কিনতে পারবেন।	নগদ, চেক, ডিডি, নোট ব্যাঙ্কিং, ডেবিট এবং ক্রেডিট কার্ড অথবা অন্য কোনও অনুমতিপ্রাপ্ত প্রক্রিয়ায় টাকা জমা করা যাবে।	এই ঝিমের অর্থ পরিশোধ সাধারণত অলম্ভার ক্রেতার মাধ্যমেই হয়। ক্রেতার অনুমোদনে নগদ অর্থ/ চেক/ডিডি/ইলেকট্রনিক ট্রান্সফারের মাধ্যমে প্রত্যাশ করা যায়। ফেরতযোগ্য অর্থাক ফেরতের তারিখ পর্যন্ত কাস্টমারের থেকে গৃহীত পঞ্জীকৃত অর্থকে সীমাবদ্ধ থাকবে। যদি রিফান্ড ঝিমের মোজা শেষ হবার পর অনুমোদন করা হয় এবং ১১টি কিস্তি নির্দিষ্ট তারিখের মধ্যে নিয়মিত দেওয়া হয়ে গিয়ে থাকে সেক্ষেত্রে কোম্পানি হয়তো রিফান্ডের তারিখ পর্যন্ত কাস্টমারের থেকে গৃহীত পঞ্জীকৃত অর্থকে সহ প্রথম কিস্তির ৭৫% অতিরিক্ত অর্থ প্রদান করতে পারে জমা করা মোট টাকার উপর। এটি সিফট ভাউচার হিসাবে দেওয়া হবে। এই সিফট ভাউচার প্রদানের ৯০ দিনের মধ্যে তা অলম্ভার ক্রেতার ক্ষেত্রে প্রত্যাশ করা যাবে।
৩	স্বর্ণ বৃষ্টি (১৮ মাসের ঝিম) এসডি ২৪-২৫	এই ঝিমটি শুধুমাত্র ১৮ মাসের জন্য প্রযোজ্য যেখানে ক্রেতাকে ১৮টি সমান মাসিক কিস্তিতে অর্থ বিনিয়োগ করতে হবে। ন্যূনতম কিস্তির মূল্য ১০০০/- টাকা অতিরিক্ত অঙ্কের বিনিয়োগ ১০০০/- টাকার অধিকতর করা যেতে পারে।	যেহেতু এটি একটি অলম্ভার ক্রেতার ঝিম, এতদ্বারা সুদ হিসেবে কোনও রিটার্ন প্রস্তাব করা হচ্ছে না। তাপাশি নিম্নের শর্ত অনুযায়ী অলম্ভার ক্রেতার সময় গ্রাহককে ডিসকাউন্ট দেওয়া হয়। প্রদানের সময় পরিশোধ যোগ্য। নির্দিষ্ট তারিখে অথবা তার পূর্বে ১৫টি কিস্তি জমা দেবার পর, গ্রাহকরা প্রথম কিস্তি পেমেটেন্টের তারিখ থেকে ১৮ মাস শেষ হওয়ার পরে প্রথম মাসিক কিস্তি ১০০%-এর সমান ডিসকাউন্টের আকারে সুবিধা সহ গহনা কিনতে পারবেন।	নগদ, চেক, ডিডি, নোট ব্যাঙ্কিং, ডেবিট এবং ক্রেডিট কার্ড অথবা অন্য কোনও অনুমতিপ্রাপ্ত প্রক্রিয়ায় টাকা জমা করা যাবে।	এই ঝিমের অর্থ পরিশোধ সাধারণত অলম্ভার ক্রেতার মাধ্যমেই হয়। ক্রেতার অনুমোদনে নগদ অর্থ/ চেক/ডিডি/ইলেকট্রনিক ট্রান্সফারের মাধ্যমে প্রত্যাশ করা যায়। ফেরতযোগ্য অর্থাক ফেরতের তারিখ পর্যন্ত কাস্টমারের থেকে গৃহীত পঞ্জীকৃত অর্থকে সীমাবদ্ধ থাকবে। যদি রিফান্ড ঝিমের মোজা শেষ হবার পর অনুমোদন করা হয় এবং ১৮টি কিস্তি নির্দিষ্ট তারিখের মধ্যে নিয়মিত দেওয়া হয়ে গিয়ে থাকে সেক্ষেত্রে কোম্পানি হয়তো রিফান্ডের তারিখ পর্যন্ত কাস্টমারের থেকে গৃহীত পঞ্জীকৃত অর্থকে সহ প্রথম কিস্তির ১০০% অতিরিক্ত অর্থ প্রদান করতে পারে জমা করা মোট টাকার উপর। এটি সিফট ভাউচার হিসাবে দেওয়া হবে। এই সিফট ভাউচার প্রদানের ৯০ দিনের মধ্যে তা অলম্ভার ক্রেতার ক্ষেত্রে প্রত্যাশ করা যাবে।

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	মেয়াদ	সুদের হার	কীভাবে অর্থ জমা করা যাবে	পরিশোধের প্রক্রিয়া
---------	-------	--------	-----------	--------------------------	---------------------

৪	প্রযোজ্য বাধ্য (উপরোক্ত ঝিমগুলির জন্য)				১) এই ঝিমের অর্থগ্রহণ হওয়ার জন্য ক্রেতারের আগে থেকে মুদ্রিত আবেদনপত্র পূরণ করে এবং কেওয়াইসি নথি জমা দিতে হবে। ২) গহনা কেনার জন্য উপরোক্ত ঝিমের নথিভুক্তকরণ কোম্পানির সোকার, অথবা কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট https://www.sencogolddiamond.com অথবা "মাইসেনকো" মোবাইল অ্যাপে রেজিস্ট্রেশন করে অলাইভ করা যাবে। ৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭) ৬ মাস, ১১ মাস এবং ১৮ মাস ঝিমের জন্য ঝিম স্বল্প করার তারিখ ঝিম বোলার তারিখ থেকে যথাক্রমে ৬ মাস, ১১ মাস এবং ১৮ মাসের শেষে হবে। ৮) উচ্চ হারে ডিবেল্ট হওয়ার মুদ্রা ক্রেতার বোলারের অধিকারের সমান অথবা বেশি হবে। ৯) নির্দিষ্ট তারিখের পরে কিস্তি অর্থ প্রদান সেই নির্দিষ্ট তারিখ (কি-ডি) জমা করা কিস্তি হিসেবে বিবেচিত হবে এবং যোগ্য ডিসকাউন্ট অনুপাতিকভাবে হ্রাস পাবে। ১০) ৬ মাসের ঝিম চালনে অথবা ৬টি কিস্তির ঝিম কোম্পানির টাকা দিলে এই ঝিমের জন্য কোনওভাবে সুবিধা দেওয়া হবে না। ১১) ঝিমের ম্যাটুরিটির পূর্বে যদি অস্বাভাবিক অনুরোধ করা হয়, তাহলে ১১ মাসের ঝিমটি, ৬ মাসের ঝিমের অধীনে ছাড়ের জন্য যোগ্য হবে যদি ৬ মাসের নিম্ন ও শর্তাবলী মেনে চলা হয়। ১২) ঝিমের ম্যাটুরিটির পূর্বে যদি অস্বাভাবিক অনুরোধ করা হয়, তাহলে ১৮ মাসের ঝিমটি, ১১ মাসের ঝিম বা ৬ মাসের ঝিমের অধীনে ছাড়ের জন্য যোগ্য হবে যদি ১১ মাসের অথবা ৬ মাসের ঝিমের নিম্ন ও শর্তাবলী মেনে চলা হয়। ১৩) প্রদানের গ্রাহকের পুনরুদ্ধার সনদসীমা অর্থ ৬ মাসের শেষের শেষে ২ মাসের মধ্যে সংযুক্তি কেনা গহনা ধারা বাধ্যতামূলক যেখানে শেষ কিস্তি ৬,১১ এবং ১৮ মাসের ঝিমের অধীনে দেওয়া হবে। ১৪) উপরোক্ত সময়ে মধ্য গ্রাহকরা যদি পুনরুদ্ধার না করে থাকেন, তাহলে কোম্পানির কাছে সিফট কুপন ইস্যু করার বা স্ট্রাইট গ্রাহকের নামে খোলা মাইক্রোব্লক অ্যাকাউন্ট থেকেই সিকিউরিটি সহ গ্রাহক পরিচালিত বিপরীতে অর্থ স্থানান্তর করার অধিকার রয়েছে স্ট্রাইট গহনা জমা ঝিমের অধীনে ডিসকাউন্ট হিসাবে অলম্ভার গ্রাহককে সমস্ত কিস্তির অর্থ প্রদান করা যাবে। ১৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ১৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ১৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ১৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ১৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ২৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৩৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৪৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৫৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৬৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৭৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৮৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯১) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯২) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৩) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৪) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৫) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৬) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৭) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৮) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ৯৯) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। ১০০) ঝিমের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে।
---	--	--	--	--	--

৫	ঝিম বোলার তারিখে উল্লিখিত প্রস্তাবিত সময়ের তালিকা এবং যে সময়ের জন্য সার্কুলার অথবা বিজ্ঞাপন বৈধ নয়	কোম্পানি সার্কুলার গ্রাহকের জন্য ১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮ থেকে কাস্টমারদের এই ছাড়ের আনুমানিক (জুয়েলারি গ্রুপ প্রকল্প) পরিচালনা করছে। এবং এই সার্কুলার গ্রাহকের বোর্ডে ২০২৪-২৫-তে সার্কুলার গ্রাহকের প্রক্রিয়া চালু রাখার জন্য ইস্যু করা হয়েছে। এই সার্কুলার ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ সালে কোম্পানির বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার তারিখ পর্যন্ত, নোটে আবেদন সেই অনুযায়ী বৈধ করা হবে।
৬	এই ঝিমের অর্থ জমা বৃদ্ধির কারণ বা উদ্দেশ্য	কোম্পানি জুয়েলারি গ্রুপ ঝিমের অধীনে কাস্টমারদের থেকে অর্থ জমা নেয়। এই ঝিমগুলি ক্রেতারের বেশির ভাগে কোম্পানির শেয়ারে টেনে আনবে এবং নতুন ক্রেতা তৈরি হবে। এর ফলে কোম্পানির আয় বৃদ্ধি হবে। এই ঝিমগুলি ক্রেতারের মাসিক কিস্তিতে অগ্রিম প্রদানে অলম্ভার কিনতে এবং জুয়েলারি ক্রেতার সময় জুয়েলারি গ্রুপের অধীনে কিস্তি অর্থ হিসাবে প্রদান করা যাবে। এই পরিচালনা ক্রেতারের পক্ষে বিশেষ করে উপকার, বিশেষ উপকার অথবা অন্য প্রাচুর্যের সহজ এবং সুবিধা মতো অলম্ভার কিনতে সাহায্য করবে। সর্বাধিক অনুযায়ী কোম্পানির গ্রহণযোগ্যতা এবং জমা দেওয়া কলস ২০১৪ অনুযায়ী, এই ঝিমের অধীনে গ্রাহকের থেকে সংগ্রহ করা অগ্রিম টাকা জমা দেওয়া হিসাবে গণ্য হবে।
৭	ক্রোডিট রেটিং এজেন্সির নাম	আইসিআরএল লিমিটেড
৮	গৃহীত রেটিং	আইসিআরএল-এ
৯	গৃহীত রেটিং-এর অর্থ	সিএসসিআর রেটিংয়ের উপরে স্ট্রাইট হিউম্যান স্ট্যান্ডার্ডসে রেটিং আর্থিক ব্যবসায়িকতার সম্মতভাবে পরিবেশের বিবেকে পর্যাপ্ত নিরাপত্তা দিতে হবে। এই বদলের বিবেকে কম খয়ের বৃষ্টি রয়েছে।
১০	রেটিং-এর তারিখ	জুন ২৮, ২০২৪
১১	একটি ডিপোজিট নিশ্চিত করার জন্য তৈরি করা থাকা বৈধ হতে পারে এমন চার্জের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণী, যদি থাকে	অসুবিধিত এবং সেহেতু প্রয়োজ্য নয়
১২	একটি ডিপোজিট ডিরেক্টরগণ, প্রমোটারগণ অথবা কোনও বর্ষাকাল থেকে আর্থিক অথবা অন্যান্য বর্ষাকাল থেকে আর্থিক অর্থের প্রদান করে দেওয়া হলে এগুলি পর্যন্ত একই সময়ে প্রদান করা হলেও এটি অন্যান্য বর্ষাকাল থেকে প্রদান করা হলে	শূন্য
১৩	কোম্পানির আনুমানিক বিবরণী	সুদ হিসাবে এটি কোনও রিটার্ন নিবে কারণ এটি গহনা ক্রেতার ঝিম। কিন্তু ঝিমের নিয়ম ও শর্তাবলী অনুযায়ী গহনা ক্রেতার উপরে ডিসকাউন্ট দেওয়া হবে।

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	আর্থিক বর্ষ	কর প্রদানের আবেদন (আইএনআরএফ-বিভাগ)	কর (নিম্নলিখিত) কর প্রদানের আবেদন (আইএনআরএফ-বিভাগ)
১	২০২৩-২৪	২০২৩-২৪	২০২৩-২৪	২০২৩-২৪
২	২০২২-২৩	২০২২-২৩	২০২২-২৩	২০২২-২৩
৩	২০২১-২২	২০২১-২২	২০২১-২২	২০২১-২২
৪	২০২০-২১	২০২০-২১	২০২০-২১	২০২০-২১
৫	২০১৯-২০	২০১৯-২০	২০১৯-২০	২০১৯-২০
৬	২০১৮-১৯	২০১৮-১৯	২	